vacon® nxp liquid cooled ac drives
powerful performance in
extreme conditions
2
quiet. compact. cool.
VACON® NXP liquid cooled drives are the ultimate in space-saving, high power density
AC drives. They are well suited for locations where air-cooling is difficult, expensive or
impractical such as onboard ships or in locations affected by altitude, or simply where

*) c = power loss into coolant; a = power loss into air; T = total power loss; power losses of input chokes not included. All power losses obtained using
max. supply voltage, Ith and switching frequency of 3.6 kHz and ClosedLoop control mode. All power losses are worst case losses.
If some other mains voltage is used, apply the formula P = √3 x Un x In x cosφ x eff%  to calculate the NX Liquid-Cooled drive output power.
The enclosure class for all NX Liquid-Cooled AC drives is IP00.
If the motor is continuously run at frequencies below 5 Hz (besides start and stop ramps), please pay attention to the drive dimensioning for low frequencies,
i.e. maximum I = 0.66*Ith or choose drive according to IH . It is recommended to check the rating with your distributor or Vacon.
Drive overrating may also be necessary if the process requires high starting torque.
NXP00165A0N1SWS 16 15 11 7.5 11 0.4/0.2/0.6 CH3 CHK0023N6A0
NXP00225A0N1SWS 22 20 15 11 15 0.5/0.2/0.7 CH3 CHK0023N6A0
NXP00315A0N1SWS 31 28 21 15 18.5 0.7/0.2/0.9 CH3 CHK0038N6A0
NXP00385A0N1SWS 38 35 25 18.5 22 0.8/0.2/1.0 CH3 CHK0038N6A0
NXP00455A0N1SWS 45 41 30 22 30 1.0/0.3/1.3 CH3 CHK0062N6A0
NXP00615A0N1SWS 61 55 41 30 37 1.3/0.3/1.5 CH3 CHK0062N6A0
NXP00725A0N0SWS 72 65 48 37 45 1.2/0.3/1.5 CH4 CHK0087N6A0
NXP00875A0N0SWS 87 79 58 45 55 1.5/0.3/1.8 CH4 CHK0087N6A0
NXP01055A0N0SWS 105 95 70 55 75 1.8/0.3/2.1 CH4 CHK0145N6A0
NXP01405A0N0SWS 140 127 93 75 90 2.3/0.3/2.6 CH4 CHK0145N6A0
NXP01685A0N0SWS 168 153 112 90 110 4.0/0.4/4.4 CH5 CHK0261N6A0
NXP02055A0N0SWS 205 186 137 110 132 5.0/0.5/5.5 CH5 CHK0261N6A0
NXP02615A0N0SWS 261 237 174 132 160 6.0/0.5/6.5 CH5 CHK0261N6A0
NXP03005A0N0SWF 300 273 200 160 200 4.5/0.5/5.0 CH61 CHK0400N6A0
NXP03855A0N0SWF 385 350 257 200 250 6.0/0.5/6.5 CH61 CHK0400N6A0
NXP04605A0N0SWF NXP04605A0N0TWF 460 418 307 250 315 6.5/0.5/7.0 CH72 CHK0520N6A0 2 x CHK0261N6A0
NXP05205A0N0SWF NXP05205A0N0TWF 520 473 347 250 355 7.5/0.6/8.1 CH72 CHK0520N6A0 2 x CHK0261N6A0
NXP05905A0N0SWF NXP05905A0N0TWF 590 536 393 315 400 9.0/0.7/9.7 CH72 CHK0650N6A0 2 x CHK0400N6A0
NXP06505A0N0SWF NXP06505A0N0TWF 650 591 433 355 450 10.0/0.7/10.7 CH72 CHK0650N6A0 2 x CHK0400N6A0
NXP07305A0N0SWF NXP07305A0N0TWF 730 664 487 400 500 12.0/0.8/12.8 CH72 CHK0750N6A0 2 x CHK0400N6A0
NXP08205A0N0SWF 820 745 547 450 560 12.5/0.8/13.3 CH63 CHK0820N6A0
NXP09205A0N0SWF 920 836 613 500 600 14.4/0.9/15.3 CH63 CHK1030N6A0
NXP10305A0N0SWF 1030 936 687 560 700 16.5/1.0/17.5 CH63 CHK1030N6A0
NXP11505A0N0SWF 1150 1045 766 600 750 18.5/1.2/19.7 CH63 CHK1150N6A0
NXP13705A0N0SWF NXP13705A0N0TWF 1370 1245 913 700 900 19.0/1.2/20.2 CH74 3 x CHK0520N6A0 2 x CHK0750N6A0
NXP16405A0N0SWF NXP16405A0N0TWF 1640 1491 1093 900 1100 24.0/1.4/25.4 CH74 3 x CHK0650N6A0 2 x CHK0820N6A0
NXP20605A0N0SWF NXP20605A0N0TWF 2060 1873 1373 1100 1400 32.5/1.8/34.3 CH74 3 x CHK0750N6A0 2 x CHK1030N6A0
NXP23005A0N0SWF 2300 2091 1533 1250 1500 36.3/2.0/38.3 CH74 3 x CHK0820N6A0
NXP24705A0N0SWF NXP24705A0N0TWF 2470 2245 1647 1300 1600 38.8/2.2/41.0 2 x CH74 6 x CHK0520N6A0 4 x CHK0650N6A0
NXP29505A0N0SWF NXP29505A0N0TWF 2950 2681 1967 1550 1950 46.3/2.6/48.9 2 x CH74 6 x CHK0520N6A0 4 x CHK0750N6A0
NXP37105A0N0SWF NXP37105A0N0TWF 3710 3372 2473 1950 2450 58.2/3.0/61.2 2 x CH74 6 x CHK0650N6A0 4 x CHK1030N6A0
NXP41405A0N0SWF NXP41405A0N0TWF 4140 3763 2760 2150 2700 65.0/3.6/68.6 2 x CH74 6 x CHK0750N6A0 4 x CHK1150N6A0
2 x NXP24705A0N0SWF 2 x NXP24705A0N0TWF 4700 4300 3100 2450 3050 73.7/4.2/77.9 4 x CH74 12 x CHK0520N6A0 8 x CHK0650N6A0
2 x NXP29505A0N0SWF 2 x NXP29505A0N0TWF 5600 5100 3700 2900 3600 88/5/93 4 x CH74 12 x CHK0520N6A0 8 x CHK0750N6A0
2 x NXP37105A0N0SWF 2 x NXP37105A0N0TWF 7000 6400 4700 3600 4500 110.6/5.7/116.3 4 x CH74 12 x CHK0650N6A0 8 x CHK1030N6A0
2 x NXP41405A0N0SWF 2 x NXP41405A0N0TWF 7900 7200 5300 4100 5150 123.5/6.9/130.4 4 x CH74 12 x CHK0750N6A0 8 x CHK1150N6A0

[kW]
Dimensions WxHxD [mm] Weight [kg]
CHK0023N6A0 145 230 x 179 x 121 10
CHK0038N6A0 170 270 x 209 x 145 15
CHK0062N6A0 210 300 x 214 x 160 20
CHK0087N6A0 250 300 x 233 x 170 26
CHK0145N6A0 380 200 x 292 x 185 37
CHK0261N6A0 460 354 x 357 x 230 53
CHK0400N6A0 610 350 x 421 x 262 84
CHK0520N6A0 810 497 x 446 x 244 115
CHK0650N6A0 890 497 x 496 x 244 130
CHK0750N6A0 970 497 x 527 x 273 170
CHK0820N6A0 1020 497 x 529 x 275 170
CHK1030N6A0 1170 497 x 677 x 307 213
CHK1150N6A0 1420 497 x 677 x 307 213
NXP01706A0T0SWF 170 155 113 110 160 4.0/0.2/4.2 CH61 CHK0261N6A0
NXP02086A0T0SWF 208 189 139 132 200 4.8/0.3/5.1 CH61 CHK0261N6A0
NXP02616A0T0SWF 261 237 174 160 250 6.3/0.3/6.6 CH61 CHK0261N6A0
NXP03256A0T0SWF NXP03256A0T0TWF 325 295 217 200 300 7.2/0.4/7.6 CH72 CHK0400N6A0 2 x CHK0261N6A0
NXP03856A0T0SWF NXP03856A0T0TWF 385 350 257 250 355 8.5/0.5/9.0 CH72 CHK0400N6A0 2 x CHK0261N6A0
NXP04166A0T0SWF NXP04166A0T0TWF 416 378 277 250 355 9.1/0.5/9.6 CH72 CHK0520N6A0 2 x CHK0261N6A0
NXP04606A0T0SWF NXP04606A0T0TWF 460 418 307 300 400 10.0/0.5/10.5 CH72 CHK0520N6A0 2 x CHK0261N6A0
NXP05026A0T0SWF NXP05026A0T0TWF 502 456 335 355 450 11.2/0.6/11.8 CH72 CHK0520N6A0 2 x CHK0261N6A0
NXP05906A0T0SWF 590 536 393 400 560 12.4/0.7/13.1 CH63 CHK0650N6A0
NXP06506A0T0SWF 650 591 433 450 600 14.2/0.8/15.0 CH63 CHK0650N6A0
NXP07506A0T0SWF 750 682 500 500 700 16.4/0.9/17.3 CH63 CHK0750N6A0
NXP08206A0T0SWF NXP08206A0T0TWF 820 745 547 560 800 17.3/1.0/18.3 CH74 3 x CHK0400N6A0 2 x CHK0520N6A0
NXP09206A0T0SWF NXP09206A0T0TWF 920 836 613 650 850 19.4/1.1/20.5 CH74 3 x CHK0400N6A0 2 x CHK0520N6A0
NXP10306A0T0SWF NXP10306A0T0TWF 1030 936 687 700 1000 21.6/1.2/22.8 CH74 3 x CHK0400N6A0 2 x CHK0520N6A0
NXP11806A0T0SWF NXP11806A0T0TWF 1180 1073 787 800 1100 25.0/1.3/26.3 CH74 3 x CHK0400N6A0 2 x CHK0650N6A0
NXP13006A0T0SWF NXP13006A0T0TWF 1300 1182 867 900 1200 27.3/1.5/28.8 CH74 3 x CHK0520N6A0 2 x CHK0650N6A0
NXP15006A0T0SWF NXP15006A0T0TWF 1500 1364 1000 1050 1400 32.1/1.7/33.8 CH74 3 x CHK0520N6A0 2 x CHK0820N6A0
NXP17006A0T0SWF NXP17006A0T0TWF 1700 1545 1133 1150 1550 36.5/1.9/38.4 CH74 3 x CHK0650N6A0 2 x CHK1030N6A0
NXP18506A0T0SWF NXP18506A0T0TWF 1850 1682 1233 1250 1650 39.0/2.0/41.0 2 x CH74 6 x CHK0400N6A0 4 x CHK0520N6A0
NXP21206A0T0SWF NXP21206A0T0TWF 2120 1927 1413 1450 1900 44.9/2.4/47.3 2 x CH74 6 x CHK0400N6A0 4 x CHK0650N6A0
NXP23406A0T0SWF NXP23406A0T0TWF 2340 2127 1560 1600 2100 49.2/2.6/51.8 2 x CH74 6 x CHK0400N6A0 4 x CHK0650N6A0
NXP27006A0T0SWF NXP27006A0T0TWF 2700 2455 1800 1850 2450 57.7/3.1/60.8 2 x CH74 6 x CHK0520N6A0 4 x CHK0750N6A0
NXP31006A0T0SWF NXP31006A0T0TWF 3100 2818 2066 2150 2800 65.7/3.4/69.1 2 x CH74 6 x CHK0520N6A0 4 x CHK0820N6A0
2 x NXP18506A0T0SWF 2 x NXP18506A0T0TWF 3500 3200 2300 2400 3150 74,2/3,8/77,9 4 x CH74 12 x CHK0400N6A0 8 x CHK0520N6A0
2 x NXP21206A0T0SWF 2 x NXP21206A0T0TWF 4000 3600 2700 2750 3600 85,4/4,5/89,9 4 x CH74 12 x CHK0400N6A0 8 x CHK0650N6A0
2 x NXP23406A0T0SWF 2 x NXP23406A0T0TWF 4400 4000 2900 3050 3950 93,4/5,0/98,4 4 x CH74 12 x CHK0400N6A0 8 x CHK0650N6A0
2 x NXP27006A0T0SWF 2 x NXP27006A0T0TWF 5100 4600 3400 3500 4600 109,7/5,8/115,5 4 x CH74 12 x CHK0520N6A0 8 x CHK0750N6A0

ratings and dimensions
vacon nxp liquid cooled ac drives, 6-pulse & 12-pulse, mains voltage 525-690 vac
16
The voltage classes for the inverter units used in the tables above have been defined as follows:
Input 540 VDC	 =	 Rectified 400 VAC supply
Input 675 VDC	 =	 Rectified 500 VAC supply
vacon nxp liquid cooled inverter units, dc bus voltage 465-800 vdc
NXP00165A0T1IWS 16 15 11 7.5 11 0.4/0.2/0.6 CH3
NXP00225A0T1IWS 22 20 15 11 15 0.5/0.2/0.7 CH3
NXP00315A0T1IWS 31 28 21 15 18.5 0.7/0.2/0.9 CH3
NXP00385A0T1IWS 38 35 25 18.5 22 0.8/0.2/1.0 CH3
NXP00455A0T1IWS 45 41 30 22 30 1.0/0.3/1.3 CH3
NXP00615A0T1IWS 61 55 41 30 37 1.3/0.3/1.5 CH3
NXP00725A0T0IWS 72 65 48 37 45 1.2/0.3/1.5 CH4
NXP00875A0T0IWS 87 79 58 45 55 1.5/0.3/1.8 CH4
NXP01055A0T0IWS 105 95 70 55 75 1.8/0.3/2.1 CH4
NXP01405A0T0IWS 140 127 93 75 90 2.3/0.3/2.6 CH4
NXP01685A0T0IWS 168 153 112 90 110 2.5/0.3/2.8 CH5
NXP02055A0T0IWS 205 186 137 110 132 3.0/0.4/3.4 CH5
NXP02615A0T0IWS 261 237 174 132 160 4.0/0.4/4.4 CH5
NXP03005A0T0IWF 300 273 200 160 200 4.5/0.4/4.9 CH61
NXP03855A0T0IWF 385 350 257 200 250 5.5/0.5/6.0 CH61
NXP04605A0T0IWF 460 418 307 250 315 5.5/0.5/6.0 CH62
NXP05205A0T0IWF 520 473 347 250 355 6.5/0.5/7.0 CH62
NXP05905A0T0IWF 590 536 393 315 400 7.5/0.6/8.1 CH62
NXP06505A0T0IWF 650 591 433 355 450 8.5/0.6/9.1 CH62
NXP07305A0T0IWF 730 664 487 400 500 10.0/0.7/10.7 CH62
NXP08205A0T0IWF 820 745 547 450 560 12.5/0.8/13.3 CH63
NXP09205A0T0IWF 920 836 613 500 600 14.4/0.9/15.3 CH63
NXP10305A0T0IWF 1030 936 687 560 700 16.5/1.0/17.5 CH63
NXP11505A0T0IWF 1150 1045 766 600 750 18.4/1.1/19.5 CH63
NXP13705A0T0IWF 1370 1245 913 700 900 15.5/1.0/16.5 CH64
NXP16405A0T0IWF 1640 1491 1093 900 1100 19.5/1.2/20.7 CH64
NXP20605A0T0IWF 2060 1873 1373 1100 1400 26.5/1.5/28.0 CH64
NXP23005A0T0IWF 2300 2091 1533 1250 1500 29.6/1.7/31.3 CH64
NXP24705A0T0IWF 2470 2245 1647 1300 1600 36.0/2.0/38.0 2 x CH64
NXP29505A0T0IWF 2950 2681 1967 1550 1950 39.0/2.4/41.4 2 x CH64
NXP37105A0T0IWF 3710 3372 2473 1950 2450 48.0/2.7/50.7 2 x CH64
NXP41405A0T0IWF 4140 3763 2760 2150 2700 53.0/3.0/56.0 2 x CH64
2 x NXP24705A0T0IWF 4700 4300 3100 2450 3050 69.1/3.9/73 4 x CH64
2 x NXP29505A0T0IWF 5600 5100 3700 2900 3600 74.4/4.6/79 4 x CH64
2 x NXP37105A0T0IWF 7000 6400 4700 3600 4500 90.8/5.2/96 4 x CH64
2 x NXP41405A0T0IWF 7900 7200 5300 4100 5150 101.2/5.8/107 4 x CH64

Optimum motor at Ith
(540 VDC) [kW]
Optimum motor at Ith
(675 VDC) [kW]
ratings and dimensions
17
1) High power 525-690V AFE, INU and BCU units available as wide voltage range version (NX_8 models) with DC bus voltage 640-1200 VDC. The units
are ordered with the nominal mains voltage code 8 instead of 6 as for the standard version.
The following additional requirements applies to the wide voltage version:
• output filter with an inductance of at least 0.7% needed
• external 24VDC supply for the control unit
The voltage classes for the inverter units used in the tables above have been defined as follows:
Input 710 VDC	 =	 Rectified 525 VAC supply
Input 930 VDC	 =	 Rectified 690 VAC supply
vacon nxp liquid cooled inverter units, dc bus voltage 640-1100 vdc 1)
NXP01706A0T0IWF 170 155 113 110 160 3.6/0.2/3.8 CH61
NXP02086A0T0IWF 208 189 139 132 200 4.3/0.3/4.6 CH61
NXP02616A0T0IWF 261 237 174 160 250 5.4/0.3/5.7 CH61
NXP03256A0T0IWF 325 295 217 200 300 6.5/0.3/6.8 CH62
NXP03856A0T0IWF 385 350 257 250 355 7.5/0.4/7.9 CH62
NXP04166A0T0IWF 416 378 277 250 355 8.0/0.4/8.4 CH62
NXP04606A0T0IWF 460 418 307 300 400 8.7/0.4/9.1 CH62
NXP05026A0T0IWF 502 456 335 355 450 9.8/0.5/10.3 CH62
NXP05906A0T0IWF 590 536 393 400 560 10.9/0.6/11.5 CH63
NXP06506A0T0IWF 650 591 433 450 600 12.4/0.7/13.1 CH63
NXP07506A0T0IWF 750 682 500 500 700 14.4/0.8/15.2 CH63
NXP08206A0T0IWF 820 745 547 560 800 15.4/0.8/16.2 CH64
NXP09206A0T0IWF 920 836 613 650 850 17.2/0.9/18.1 CH64
NXP10306A0T0IWF 1030 936 687 700 1000 19.0/1.0/20.0 CH64
NXP11806A0T0IWF 1180 1073 787 800 1100 21.0/1.1/22.1 CH64
NXP13006A0T0IWF 1300 1182 867 900 1200 24.0/1.3/25.3 CH64
NXP15006A0T0IWF 1500 1364 1000 1050 1400 28.0/1.5/29.5 CH64
NXP17006A0T0IWF 1700 1545 1133 1150 1550 32.1/1.7/33.8 CH64
NXP18506A0T0IWF 1850 1682 1233 1250 1650 34.2/1.8/36.0 2 x CH64
NXP21206A0T0IWF 2120 1927 1413 1450 1900 37.8/2.0/39.8 2 x CH64
NXP23406A0T0IWF 2340 2127 1560 1600 2100 43.2/2.3/45.5 2 x CH64
NXP27006A0T0IWF 2700 2455 1800 1850 2450 50.4/2.7/53.1 2 x CH64
NXP31006A0T0IWF 3100 2818 2066 2150 2800 57.7/3.1/60.8 2 x CH64
2 x NXP18506A0T0IWF 3500 3200 2300 2400 3150 64,9/3,5/68,4 4 x CH64
2 x NXP21206A0T0IWF 4000 3600 2700 2750 3600 71,8/3,8/75,6 4 x CH64
2 x NXP23406A0T0IWF 4400 4000 2900 3050 3950 82,1/4,4/86,5 4 x CH64
2 x NXP27006A0T0IWF 5100 4600 3400 3500 4600 95,8/5,1/100,9 4 x CH64

Total weight
[kg]
RLC-0385-6-0 CH62/690VAC: 325A & 385A 2,6/0,8/3,4 580 x 450 x 385 410 x 415 x 385 360 x 265 x 150 458
RLC-0520-6-0 CH62/500-690VAC 2,65/0,65/3,3 580 x 450 x 385 410 x 415 x 385 360 x 265 x 150 481
RLC-0750-6-0 CH62/500VAC, CH63/690VAC 3,7/1/4,7 580 x 450 x 385 410 x 450 x 385 360 x 275 x 335 508
RLC-0920-6-0 CH63/500VAC, CH64/690VAC 4,5/1,4/5,9 580 x 500 x 390 410 x 500 x 400 360 x 275 x 335 577
RLC-1180-6-0 CH63/500VAC, CH64/690VAC 6,35/1,95/8,3 585 x 545 x 385 410 x 545 x 385 350 x 290 x 460 625
RLC-1640-6-0 CH64/500-690VAC 8,2/2,8/11 585 x 645 x 385 420 x 645 x 385 350 x 290 x 460 736
RLC-2300-5-0 CH64/500VAC: 2060A & 2300A 9,5/2,9/12,4 585 x 820 x 370 410 x 820 x 380 580 x 290 x 405 896
vacon liquid cooled regenerative line filters
1) DC bus voltage 640-1200 VDC for wide range voltage version (NX_8).
* C = power loss into coolant, A = power loss into air, T = total power loss
The RLC filter contains a 3-phase choke on the mains side, capacitors and 3pcs 1-phase chokes on the AFE side.
vacon nxa liquid cooled active front-end, dc bus voltage 465-800 vdc
vacon nxa liquid cooled active front-end, dc bus voltage 640-1100 vdc 1)
NXA01706A0T02WF 170 155 113 150 198 137 180 3.6/0.2/3.8 CH61
NXA02086A0T02WF 208 189 139 184 242 167 220 4.3/0.3/4.6 CH61
NXA02616A0T02WF 261 237 174 231 303 210 276 5.4/0.3/5.7 CH61
NXA03256A0T02WF 325 295 217 287 378 261 343 6.5/0.3/6.8 CH62
NXA03856A0T02WF 385 350 257 341 448 310 407 7.5/0.4/7.9 CH62
NXA04166A0T02WF 416 378 277 368 484 334 439 8.0/0.4/8.4 CH62
NXA04606A0T02WF 460 418 307 407 535 370 486 8.7/0.4/9.1 CH62
NXA05026A0T02WF 502 456 335 444 584 403 530 9.8/0.5/10.3 CH62
NXA05906A0T02WF 590 536 393 522 686 474 623 10.9/0.6/11.5 CH63
NXA06506A0T02WF 650 591 433 575 756 523 687 12.4/0.7/13.1 CH63
NXA07506A0T02WF 750 682 500 663 872 603 793 14.4/0.8/15.2 CH63
NXA08206A0T02WF 820 745 547 725 953 659 866 15.4/0.8/16.2 CH64
NXA09206A0T02WF 920 836 613 814 1070 740 972 17.2/0.9/18.1 CH64
NXA10306A0T02WF 1030 936 687 911 1197 828 1088 19.0/1.0/20.0 CH64
NXA11806A0T02WF 1180 1073 787 1044 1372 949 1247 21.0/1.1/22.1 CH64
NXA13006A0T02WF 1300 1182 867 1150 1511 1046 1374 24.0/1.3/25.3 CH64
NXA15006A0T02WF 1500 1364 1000 1327 1744 1207 1586 28.0/1.5/29.5 CH64
NXA17006A0T02WF 1700 1545 1133 1504 1976 1367 1796 32.1/1.7/33.8 CH64
AC drive type
AC Current
Thermal
Ith [A]
Rated
IL [A]
Rated
IH [A]
525 VAC mains
Ith (kW)
690 VAC mains
Ith (kW)
525 VAC mains
IL (kW)
690 VAC mains
IL (kW)
Power loss
c/a/T*) (kW) Chassis
DC power
NXA01685A0T02WS 168 153 112 113 142 103 129 2.5/0.3/2.8 CH5
NXA02055A0T02WS 205 186 137 138 173 125 157 3.0/0.4/3.4 CH5
NXA02615A0T02WS 261 237 174 176 220 160 200 4.0/0.4/4.4 CH5
NXA03005A0T02WF 300 273 200 202 253 184 230 4.5/0.4/4.9 CH61
NXA03855A0T02WF 385 350 257 259 324 236 295 5.5/0.5/6.0 CH61
NXA04605A0T02WF 460 418 307 310 388 282 352 5.5/0.5/6.0 CH62
NXA05205A0T02WF 520 473 347 350 438 319 398 6.5/0.5/7.0 CH62
NXA05905A0T02WF 590 536 393 398 497 361 452 7.5/0.6/8.1 CH62
NXA06505A0T02WF 650 591 433 438 548 398 498 8.5/0.6/9.1 CH62
NXA07305A0T02WF 730 664 487 492 615 448 559 10.0/0.7/10.7 CH62
NXA08205A0T02WF 820 745 547 553 691 502 628 10.0/0.7/10.7 CH63
NXA09205A0T02WF 920 836 613 620 775 563 704 12.4/0.8/12.4 CH63
NXA10305A0T02WF 1030 936 687 694 868 631 789 13.5/0.9/14.4 CH63
NXA11505A0T02WF 1150 1045 767 775 969 704 880 16.0/1.0/17.0 CH63
NXA13705A0T02WF 1370 1245 913 923 1154 839 1049 15.5/1.0/16.5 CH64
NXA16405A0T02WF 1640 1491 1093 1105 1382 1005 1256 19.5/1.2/20.7 CH64
NXA20605A0T02WF 2060 1873 1373 1388 1736 1262 1578 26.5/1.5/28.0 CH64
NXA23005A0T02WF 2300 2091 1533 1550 1938 1409 1762 29.6/1.7/31.3 CH64
AC drive type
AC Current
Thermal
Ith [A] Rated IL [A] Rated IH [A] 400 VAC mains
Ith (kW)
500 VAC mains
Ith (kW)
400 VAC
mains IL (kW)
500 VAC mains
IL (kW)
Power loss
c/a/T*) (kW) Chassis
DC power
ratings and dimensions
19
NXB00315A0T08WS 2*31 25.7 19.5 62 49 37 0.7/0.2/0.9 CH3
NXB00615A0T08WS 2*61 13.1 9.9 122 97 73 1.3/0.3/1.5 CH3
NXB00875A0T08WS 2*87 9.2 7.0 174 138 105 1.5/0.3/1.8 CH4
NXB01055A0T08WS 2*105 7.6 5.8 210 167 127 1.8/0.3/2.1 CH4
NXB01405A0T08WS 2*140 5.7 4.3 280 223 169 2.3/0.3/2.6 CH4
NXB01685A0T08WS 2*168 4.7 3.6 336 267 203 2.5/0.3/2.8 CH5
NXB02055A0T08WS 2*205 3.9 3.0 410 326 248 3.0/0.4/3.4 CH5
NXB02615A0T08WS 2*261 3.1 2.3 522 415 316 4.0/0.4/4.4 CH5
NXB03005A0T08WF 2*300 2.7 2.0 600 477 363 4.5/0.4/4.9 CH61
NXB03855A0T08WF 2*385 2.1 1.6 770 613 466 5.5/0.5/6.0 CH61
NXB04605A0T08WF 2*460 1.7 1.3 920 732 556 5.5/0.5/6.0 CH62
NXB05205A0T08WF 2*520 1.5 1.2 1040 828 629 6.5/0.5/7.0 CH62
NXB05905A0T08WF 2*590 1.4 1.1 1180 939 714 7.5/0.6/8.1 CH62
NXB06505A0T08WF 2*650 1.2 1.0 1300 1035 786 8.5/0.6/9.1 CH62
NXB07305A0T08WF 2*730 1.1 0.9 1460 1162 833 10.0/0.7/10.7 CH62
AC drive type
Current Braking power
Power loss
c/a/T*)
 [kW]
ChassisBCU rated cont.
braking current Ibr
[A]
Rated min
resistance
@800VDC (Ω)
Rated min
resistance
@600VDC (Ω)
Rated max
input current
(Adc)
Rated cont. braking
power 2*R@
800VDC [kW]
Rated cont. braking
power 2*R@ 600VDC
[kW]
vacon nxb liquid cooled external brake chopper, dc bus voltage 460-800 vdc
NXB01706A0T08WF 2*170 6.5 4.9 340 372 282 4.5/0.2/4.7 CH61
NXB02086A0T08WF 2*208 5.3 4 416 456 346 5.5/0.3/5.8 CH61
NXB02616A0T08WF 2*261 4.2 3.2 522 572 435 5.5/0.3/5.8 CH61
NXB03256A0T08WF 2*325 3.4 2.6 650 713 542 6.5/0.3/6.8 CH62
NXB03856A0T08WF 2*385 2.9 2.2 770 845 643 7.5/0.4/7.9 CH62
NXB04166A0T08WF 2*416 2.6 2 832 913 693 8.1/0.4/8.4 CH62
NXB04606A0T08WF 2*460 2.4 1.8 920 1010 767 8.5/0.4/8.9 CH62
NXB05026A0T08WF 2*502 2.2 1.7 1004 1100 838 10.0/0.5/10.5 CH62
AC drive type
Current Braking power
Power loss
c/a/T*)

Rated Current Electrical Output Power
Chassis
Dimensions WxHxD
W/O Cooling unit
[in]
Thermal
ITH [A]
Cont. IL
[A]
Cont. IH
[A]
Motor at ITH
(525 VAC) [kW]
Motor at ITH
(690 VAC) [kW]
NXP08206A5T0RWN-LIQC 820 745 547 560 800 CH64 2000 x 2100  x 900
NXP09206A5T0RWN-LIQC 920 836 613 650 850 CH64 2000 x 2100  x 900
NXP10306A5T0RWN-LIQC 1030 936 687 700 1000 CH64 2000 x 2100  x 900
NXP11806A5T0RWN-LIQC 1180 1073 787 800 1100 CH64 2000 x 2100  x 900
NXP13006A5T0RWN-LIQC 1300 1182 867 900 1200 CH64 2000 x 2100  x 900
NXP15006A5T0RWN-LIQC 1500 1364 1000 1000 1400 CH64 2000 x 2100  x 900
NXP17006A5T0RWN-LIQC 1700 1545 1133 1150 1550 CH64 2000 x 2100  x 900
vacon nxp liquid cooled enclosed drive
AC-Drive Type
Rated Current Electrical Output Power
Chassis
Dimensions WxHxD
W/O Cooling unit
[in]
Thermal
ITH [A]
Cont. IL
[A]
Cont. IH
[A]
Motor at ITH
(400 VAC) [kW]
Motor at ITH
(500 VAC) [kW]
NXP13705A5T0RWN-LIQC 1370 1245 913 700 900 CH64 2000 x 2100  x 900
NXP16405A5T0RWN-LIQC 1640 1491 1093 900 1100 CH64 2000 x 2100  x 900
ratings and dimensions
20
HXL-M/V/R-040-N-P HXL/M-M/V/R-120-N-P HXL/M-M/R-300-N-P
Cooling power 0...40 kW 0...120 kW 0...300 kW

+HXC2 = Stainless steel piping, 2-pumps
NXP  0000   5   A   0  N   1   S  W  V   A1 A2 00 00 C3    -LIQC   +HXC1
type code key
-liqc
+hxc1
vacon nxp liquid cooled drives
*) Note, the control unit of NX_8 drives need to be supplied with a external 24 Vdc power source.
23
1) Analogue signals galvanically isolated as a group
2) Analogue signals galvanically isolated separately
3) Only voltage input
TYPE APPROVALS DELIVERY BASED APPROVALS
option boards
Type Card slot I / O signal
A B C D E
DI DO DI
DO
AI
(mA/
V/±V)
AI
(mA)
iso-
lated
AO
(mA/V)
AO
(mA)
iso-
lated
RO
(NO/
NC)
RO
(NO)
+10Vref Therm +24V/
EXT
+24V
pt100 KTY84 42-
240
VAC
input
DI/DO
(10...24V)
DI/DO
(RS422)
DI
~
1Vp-p
Re-
solver
Out
+5V/
+15V/
+24V
Out
+15V/
+24V
Out
+5V/
+12V/
+15V
Note
Basic I/O cards (OPT-A)
OPT-A1 6 1 2 1 1 2
OPT-A2 2
OPT-A3 1 1 1
OPT-A4 2 3/0 1
OPT-A5 2 3/0 1
OPT-A7 6/2 1 2 enc. input + 1
enc. output
OPT-A8 6 1 2 1 1 2 1)
OPT-A9 6 1 2 1 1 2 2.5 mm2 terminals